SPEC NO:B-14-C-0272                REV NO:  A/7                            DATE: NOV/2021                               PAGE:  1 OF 13
Under Development
Mass production ●
 Specification
规格书
RoHS
       Client Name：
                    客户名称：

                      Catalog目录
1. Product naming rules
    产品命名规则··························3
2. Features
    特点······························3
3. Application range
    应用范围····························4
4. Package Dimensions封装尺寸
    封装尺寸····························4
5. Performance
    性能·····························4-5
6. Characteristics特性
    特性······························6
7.Bin Range
   Bin区分类····························7
8. Product  coding Information
   产品喷码信息···························8
9.Packing Specifications
   包装规格·····························9
10.Use the matters needing attention
   使用注意事项·························10-12
11.Resume
   履历表····························· 13
SPEC NO:B-14-C-0272                REV NO:  A/7                            DATE: NOV/2021                               PAGE:  3 OF 13
Under Development
Mass production ●
ATTENTION注意
OBSERVE PRECAUTIONS
FOR HANDLING
ELECTROSTATIC
DISCHARGE
SENSITIVE
DEVICES
请勿裸手接触器件
2.Features 特点
● Dimension 13.5mm×13.5mm×1.6mm  ：  尺寸13.5mm×13.5mm×1.6mm
● Chip Base on Aluminum Board：镜面铝基板封装
● RoHS compliant （ROHS标准）
● 3-step MacAdam Ellipse（3阶出货）
● sulphation corrosion resistance  抗硫化
● Light-Emitting Diode  发光二极管
3.Applications  应用
● Down light 筒灯
● Spot   light 射灯
1.Part code   产品型号命名原则
 LM 002 H384 W - 9 B4 C12 (Ra2)
  ①   ②    ③    ④  ⑤ ⑥   ⑦     ⑧
    ① Product line code   产品系列代码
    ② Product code base plate   产品基板代码
    ③ Chip code  芯片代码
    ④ Emitting light colors   发光颜色
    ⑤ Recommend the minimum Power
         建议使用的最小功率
    ⑥ The number of parallel Circuit  并联电路数
    ⑦ The number of series Circuit  串联电路数
       ⑧ CRI   显色指数    Ra2：Ra≥80
SPEC NO:B-14-C-0272                REV NO:  A/7                            DATE: NOV/2021                               PAGE:  4 OF 13
Under Development
Mass production ●
5.Performance 性能
(1) Absolute Maximum Ratings  绝对最大额定值
4.Package Dimensions封装尺寸
Tolerance unless otherwise specified: ±0.3mm.
尺寸公差为±0.3毫米除非另有说明
Parameter参数 Symbol符号 Rating Value值 Units单位
Power Dissipation（功耗） Pd 22 W
Forward Current（正向电流） IF 600 mA
Junction Temperature结温 Tj 120 °C
TS Temperature（TS温度）/沉降产品 Ts  85
*1
 °C